

3 CS DJ 486/19

SURINDER SINGH Vs. PAPINDER SINGH

09.09.2020

Present: Sh. Subhash Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/F.43/South East/Saket/2020 dated 29.08.2020 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through physical hearing as per duty roaster, hence the matter is taken up today through physical hearing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that both parties are the real brothers and talks of settlement are going on between the parties and there are chances of amicable settlement in this matter.

At request, now to come up for report of settlement, if any / completion of pleadings, A/D of documents and for framing of issues on **15.10.2020**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
09.09.2020.