

CS DJ 486/19
SURINDER SINGH
Vs.
PAPINDER SINGH

26.03.2022

Present: Son of plaintiff with Sh.R. C. Tiwari and Sh.Gaurav Sharma
Advs. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Heard.

Both the parties submit that though settlement talks are on, but defendant submits that his son has gone abroad and will be coming in a month or so. Even the plaintiff also seeks time to take instructions from the consultant.

Therefore, at joint request, put up for further proceedings on
05.05.2022.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts,Saket,
New Delhi/26.03.2022

pk