

CS DJ 486/19
SURINDER SINGH
Vs.
PAPINDER SINGH

20.01.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Defendant No.1 in person.

Parties explored terms of settlement. In principle, parties have agreed the manner in which the property is to be divided. However, defendant no.1 seeks time to consult with defendant no.2.

All the parties are directed to be present in person in the court on the next date.

Put up on **03.02.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/20.01.2023

ks