

CS DJ 486/19
SURINDER SINGH Vs. PAPINDER SINGH

03.02.2023

Present: Son of plaintiff with Sh.Gourav Sharma Adv. Ld.

Counsel for plaintiff.

Both the defendants in person.

Parties explored the possibilities of settlement and exchanged offers and counter offers. Since the plaintiff is not present and concrete settlement could not be arrived at by them.

Parties are directed to be present on next date of hearing.

Put up on **03.03.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/03.02.2023

pk