

CS DJ 486/19
SURINDER SINGH
Vs.
PAPINDER SINGH

03.03.2023

Present : Sh. Gaurav Sharma Adv., Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff
with son of plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

It is submitted that the plaintiff has expired on 24.02.2023.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **13.03.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/03.03.2023

ks