

13.03.2023

Present: Sh.R. C. Tiwari Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with all the 3 LR's of plaintiff.

Both the defendants in person.

An application for impleadment of LR's of plaintiff is
moved along with amended memo of parties. Seen the death
certificate. The plaintiff expired on 24.02.2023. Copy supplied.

Since the right to sue survives, the LR's of plaintiff
are taken on record. Application is disposed off. Amended memo
of parties is taken on record.

At joint request, matter is referred to Mediation Cell,
Saket, New Delhi for **17.03.2023 at 12.00 Noon** where both the
parties are directed to participate.

Put up for further proceedings before this court on
11.04.2023.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/13.03.2023

pk