

CS DJ 486/19
SURINDER SINGH
Vs.
PAPINDER SINGH

24.05.2023

Present : Sh. R.C. Tiwari Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Though the mediation could not succeed, however, both the parties submit that they are again willing to explore the possibility of settlement through mediation.

Therefore, at joint request, matter is again referred to Mediation Centre, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.

Parties/ their counsels are directed to appear before Mediation Centre, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi on **26.05.2023**.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.08.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/24.05.2023

ks