

CS DJ 486/19
SURINDER SINGH
Vs.
PAPINDER SINGH

04.08.2023

Present : Sh. Rohit Shukla Adv., Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Mediation could not succeed.

Application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC was moved by the plaintiff for deleting names of defendant no.2 & 3 from the array of the parties with spare copy for the defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Application is allowed and defendant no.2 & 3 are deleted from the array of the parties without prejudice to the rights of defendant no.1.

Put up for P.E. on **08.12.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/04.08.2023

ks