

CS DJ 486/19
SURINDER SINGH
Vs.
PAPINDER SINGH & Anr.

21.03.2024

Present : Plaintiff with proxy counsel Sh. Laksha Panchal for counsel
Sh. R.C. Tiwari.
Counsel Sh. Prem Dutt Sharma Counsel for both defendants.
Ms. Rashmi Mishra on behalf of Local Commissioner.

Adjournment is sought by Counsel for defendant on the ground that further time is required for settlement as defendant no.2 has met with an accident. It is submitted by plaintiff that he does not have any objection if adjournment is granted for settlement. Therefore, in the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **08.05.2024** for settlement/ further proceedings.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/21.03.2024 (kalawati)