

CS DJ No.486/2019

**Surinder Singh (Deceased) Through LR Gurjeet Kaur Handa Vs.
Papinder Singh & Anr.**

08.05.2024

Present: Gurvinder Singh Handa, Son of Plaintiff, with Proxy
 Counsel Sh. Raghvender Singh for Sh. R.C. Tiwari,
 Counsel for Plaintiff.
 Counsel Sh. Prem Dutt Sharma for both the
 Defendants, through VC.

It is submitted by Proxy Counsel for plaintiff that the
settlement talks between the parties have failed. So, let the matter be
proceeded further on merits.

Put up on **06.07.2024** for further proceedings.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/08.05.2024 (Sushil)