

CS DJ No.486/2019

**Surinder Singh (Deceased) Through LR Gurjeet Kaur Handa Vs.
Papinder Singh & Anr.**

04.09.2024

Present: Gurvinder Singh, LR No.1(a) of Plaintiff with Counsel
 Sh. R.C. Tiwari.
 Both the Defendants with Counsel Sh. Prem Dutt
 Sharma.

 The plaintiff has already moved application for early
hearing.

 Arguments heard on the aforesaid application. Record
perused.

 The next date of hearing is preponed to **09.10.2024** for
P.E. The earlier date given i.e. 05.12.2024 stands cancelled.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/04.09.2024 (Sushil)