

CS DJ No.486/2019

**Surinder Singh (Deceased) Through LR Gurjeet Kaur Handa Vs.
Papinder Singh & Anr.**

09.10.2024

Present: Gurvinder Singh Handa, LR No.1(a) of Plaintiff, with
 Counsel Sh. R.C. Tiwari.
 Defendant No.2 with Counsel Ms. Jagdeep Kaur, who is
 representing Defendant No.1 also.

Application U/O.20 R.14(3) CPC for passing final
Decree is filed by Gurjeet Handa, LR of Plaintiff. Copy is supplied.

Put up on **16.01.2025** for reply and arguments on the
aforesaid application.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/09.10.2024 (Sushil)