

CS DJ No.486/2019

**Surinder Singh (Deceased) Through LR Gurjeet Kaur Handa Vs.
Papinder Singh & Anr.**

28.05.2025

Present: Gurjeet Kaur Handa, LR no.1(a) of plaintiff, with
Counsel Sh. R.C. Tiwari.
Proxy counsel Sh. Prem Dutt Sharma for Ms. Jagdeep
Kaur, counsel for defendant no.1 & 2, (through VC).

Passover is requested by proxy counsel for defendants
by stating that the main counsel is on the way. Request is allowed.
Be awaited.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/28.05.2025 (Sushil)

At 01.05 p.m.

Present: Gurjeet Kaur Handa, LR no.1(a) of plaintiff, with
Counsel Sh. R.C. Tiwari.
Counsel Ms. Jagdeep Kaur for both the defendants.

The plaintiff has already filed application U/O.20
R.14(3) r.w. Sec.151 CPC for passing the final decree, but today the
counsel for LR of plaintiff has submitted that due to typographical
error, Rule 14(3) CPC has been mentioned, whereas the correct

provision is Order 20 Rule 18 CPC and has requested for treating the application to be filed as U/O.20 R.18 CPC. Request is allowed.

Part arguments heard on the aforesaid application.

Put up on 12.07.2025 for remaining arguments on the aforesaid application. At joint request, the date is changed to **24.07.2025**. The earlier date given i.e. 12.07.2025 stands cancelled.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/28.05.2025 (Sushil)