

Item No.33

CS DJ No.486/2019

**Surinder Singh (Deceased) through LR Gurjeet Kaur Handa
Vs. Papinder Singh & Anr.**

17.10.2025

Present: Sh. R.C. Tiwari & Ms. Bhawna Tiwari, learned
counsels for LR of plaintiff alongwith LR of the
plaintiff.

**Ms. Jagdeep Kaur & Sh. Prem Dutt Sharma, learned
counsels for defendant no.1 & 2.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Two applications i.e. one under Section 151 CPC
filed by plaintiff and another under Order 7 Rule 10 read with
Section 151 CPC filed by defendant. Copies given to each other.

Both the parties may file reply to the aforesaid
applications on or before the next date of hearing with advance
copy thereof to each other.

After interaction with the parties, the parties are
inclined to avail mediation.

On request, the matter is referred for mediation and
all the parties are directed to appear before the In-Charge,
Mediation Cell, Saket Court Complex on **01.11.2025** at **02.00
P.M.**

On request, list the case for mediation report on
09.02.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
17.10.2025/sk**